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A Act No.

Badin, Jean, M.
Registration of Document July 22, 1840 165

Baldwin, John
Deposit & Registration of Docunent Aug. 18, 1840 185

Baune, Gaspard
to William Guesnard
Release of Mortgage Dec. 24, 1840 260

Bell, william
to Ceorge Gottchalk
Subrogation pect. 6, 1840 211

Berlie, Joseph

to William Guesnard

Sale of Pharmacy Oct. 22, 1840 224
Bertoli, Nicolas

to Celestin Marigny

Retroceasion Tuly 18, 1840 162

Billsug, J.J. & Louis C.
to Joseph Tourdan
Procuration Aug. 13, 1840 180

Binoche Bros.
to Jules Prevost
Procuration Aug. 18, 1840 184

Buisson, E.E., Guillotte, wife of Frederic Buisson
to Jose de la Rosa
Ratification & Renunciation Sept.16, 1840 198

Bourgerol, Jean, A.
to Louls A.G. Develle
Sale of lots with redemption Nov. 23, 1840 239

Brigot, Nicolaa
to F.E. Fremsux
Lease Sept.22, 1840 203

Butler, Charles, f.m.c.
Regiatry at request Dec. 15, 1840 253

Castaing, Francois
to Laurent Gamotis
Sale cf slave Dec. 26, 1840 266

Chaine, Joseph
to Michael larkin
Sale of lots Aug. 7, 1840 176

Chappelle, Louis
to Widow J.B.V. SignOl
Sale of Cafe Sept.ll, 1840 196

Charbonnet, Widow A,
to Charles Boudousquie
Leace oet. 15, 184C 217

Chevremont, Fr.
to Aurore Jurforgues
Release of Mortgege Nov. 13, 1840 234



Cordiler,

Cordier,

Cousin,

Cousin,

Davis,

de

de

de

de

de

de

ds

de

de

de

Armas,

Armas,

la Roca,

la Rocs,

Marans,

Santos,

Santos,

Santos,

Santos,

Santos,

C-Continued

Marie Noel
to A. O'Duhigg
Sale of property

Marie Noel
to B.C. LeCarpentier
Sale of property

C. A.
to Slaves Marie & Alice
Act of Hmancipation

C.A.
from Jean B. Dionis

Sale of property

Mark
to J.B.E. Fortin
Sale of Slave

Christoval, G.
to Auguste Reggio
sale of slave

Octave
Meeting of Creditors

Maria C. de Acosta, wife of Felipe
to Don Francisco Ardois
Procuration

Jose
from Pierre Dupeux & F. Buisson
Sale of property

Charles
to Emile Pigeon
Sale of property

Bernard
to Moses J. Hart
Mortgage

Bernard
and Etienne Courcelle
Building Contract

B.
and Ttienne Courcelle
Additional Contract

B.
from Thomas Fellows
Sale of lotse

Bernard
to A. Rivarde
Sale of slave

Degchapolles, Louis C. Le Bretcn

Deverges,

Dionis,

Deposit of Document

Pierre
to Jerome Bayou
Release of Nortgage

Jean, B.
to C.A. Cousin
Sale of property

Ooct. 16, 1840

Oct. 16, 1840

July 27, 1840

Sept.15, 1840

Nov. 12, 1840

July 3, 1840

Dec. 10, 1840

Aug. 27, 1840

Aug. 13, 1840

Oct., 3, 1840

Aug. 7, 1840

Aug. 22, 1840

Aug. 26, 1840

Sept.22, 1840

Nov. 2, 1840

Nov. 18, 1840

Oct. 12, 1840

Sept.l5, 1840

Act No.

218

220

170

197

155

249

189

179

210

175

186

188

202

228

215

197



Ducatel,

Ducatel,

Ducoing,

bueros,

Dupeux,

Duthil,

Ervello,

Evans,

Fellows,

Fremaux,

Frey,

Furst,

Gabaroche,

Gastinel,

Gautier,

Gautier,

Germain

to Jean C. Quetron

Lease

Germain

to Frederic Bonis

Lease

Francois

to Joseph Sanvinet
Sale of property

Joseph, M. & Philip Marsondet &

Louls A.

40 Charles Maurian

Bond

Ducros

D-Continued

Pierre & Frederic Buisson

to Jose de la Rosa
Sale of property

Pierre

from Zelle Guesnon
Sale of property

Pepe

to Wm. E. Delavigne

Sale of slave

wilson, M.
Registry at requesat of

Thomas
to B. de

Sentos

Sale of lots

Etienne

Dec. 24,

July 30,

Dec. 31;

Aug. 13,

Nov. 27,

July 13,

Dec. 8,

Sept.22,

to Eliza Delaunay, wife of Rene St. Rose

Sublease

FPrederich & Co.
to Lucas Alaman of Mexico

Transfer of Credits

Frederick
to Plerre M. Lapice

Mortgage

Mathilde Guesnard, wife of Pierre

t0 Bernard Cadillian
Sale of slaves

Louis
to Auguste Thierry

Sublease

Jean. MOD.

from Victor wWiltz

Sale of lot

Jean, M.D.
to Victor wiltz

Sale of property

Nov. 11,

Aug. 12,

Dec. 12,

Oct. 31,

Sept,29,

Nov, 2B,

Nov. 28,

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840
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1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

Act Wo.

245

261

173

268

179

24)

159

247

202

231

178

251

227

209

242

243



Goasselin,

Gosselin,

Gosselin,

Gossling,

Grivoet,

Guesnard,

Guesnon,

Guesnon,

Guesnon,

Guesnon,

Guesnon,

Gurlie,

Gurlie,

Gurlie,

Heno,

Henry,

Hiller,

Hubert,

G-Con tinued

Catherine V. Laurent, widow of Bazile
to Francoise Valette, wife of J. Ruig
Lease

Widow Bazile
to F. Valette, wife of Jean Ruiz
Sale of properties

Widow Bazile
Deposit & Regiatration of document

Henry, Johanna E., & Georgiana, Heirs of
J.B. Cossling

to John Verschnaer

Power of Attorney

Adolphe
to Adolphe Blanc & Wife
Sale cof slave

Wm.
to Pepes Ervello
Sale of slave

Philippe
to Felix Lefebvre
Sale of slave

Philippe
to Marie Soulle
Sale of property

P.
to Annette Marigny
Sale of property

Zelie
to Joseph Alcindor
Mortgage

Zel ie
to Pierre Duthil
Sale of properiy

Nicclas
to Antoine Bourgerocl
Partial release of Mortgage

Nicolas
to Hilaire B. Cenas
Partial release of Mortgage

N.
to Henry Drez
Partial release of Mortgage

H

Laure
to Pierre Heno, Jr.
Release

Pierre, D.
to Maurice Oulif
Sale of lot

John, Adam & Jacobd
to Henry Hock
Procuration

Guillaume
to Labrouche Dusin
Mortgage

July

July

Aug.

Oct.

Dec.

Aug .

Septo

Dec.

Dec.
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July
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Qct.

Oct.,

Nov.
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28,
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16,

12,
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1840

1840
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1840

Act No.

171

172

174

213

252

191

204

262

263

169

241

168

219

221

2l4

229

225

Sept. 23, 1840 205



Hubert,

Hubert,

Hubers,

Improvements

Improvements

Improvements

Izard,

James,

Keays,

LaBarvre,

Labeau,

Landreaux,

larkin,

Lasalle,

Lasalle,

Iatour,

H=-Continued

Guillaume
to Labrouche Dusin
Mortigage

G.
to F. Mabire & I. Damiens
Mortigage

Guillaume
Meeting of Creditors

Bank of
to John K. West
Release of privilege

Bank of
to Davis Lanaux
Extension of time

Bank of
to Harris Lyon
Sale of slave

Jacques
to Thomas Bister
Sale of Cafe

Geoxrge, F.
Registry at request of

K

Henriette Henry, wife of John Keays

to Widow J. Guillaume Lombard
Sale of slave

Pierre, P., Volant
to M.V, LaBarre
Sale of property

Mrs. Delise Simion Manon, wife of
Joseph Labeau
Inventory of Estate

Honore
to Plerre lLandreasux

Sept. 23, 1840

Sept .24,

Dec. &6,

hly 1,

Oct. 19,

oct. 30,

Dec. 26,

Nov. 20,

Sept. 1,

Oct. 14,

Nov. 14,

Sale of 2/3 Interest in Plantation & slaves

Michael
from Joseph Chaine
Sale of lots

Hermina
to Jean Caase
Discharge & release of mortgage

Hermina
Act of Notorilety

F., ot als
from S. Maspereau
Sale of alave

Anug. 7,

huly 14,

July 14,

July 13,

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

Act No.

205

206

267

154

212

2228

226

264

238

194

216

235

176

160

160-Bis

157



Laurant,

. LeBlanc,

LeCarpentier,

LeCarpentier,

Lockett,

McLeod,

Macarty,

Maginnis,

Maret,

Marigny,

Marigny,

Martinez,

Marty,

Marty,

Maspereau,

Mativon,

Montamat,

Morax,

Joseph

to Jean B, Dionis
Release of Mortgage

Frederic

to Louis Montamat
Sale of lot

B.C.

to Annette Marigny
Cancellation of sale

B.c'

from Marie N, Cordier
Sale of property

Amelie Pontenelle, wife of Henry Lockett
to David J. Rogers

IL-Continued

Ratification & Renunciation

Williem, M.
from David J. Rogers
Sale of lot of ground

L.B.

to Pierre Dupeux
Ralease of Mortgage

John

to William Nicholson

Lease

Eugenie, 1.
to Joseph Billaud
Power of Attorney

Annette

from P. Guesnon
Sale of property

C.

to Pierre Soule

Mortgage

Thereza Papet, widow of Pierre Martinez
from Gallien Preval

M

Revocation of Procuration

Plerre, R.

to Jean & Edward Badin

Mortgage

Pierre, R.

Meeting of Creditors

Seraphin

to F. Latour, et als
Sale of property

Michel

and Marie P.G. Lacroix, widow of J. Becquet
Marriage Contract

Jouls

from Frederic LeBlanc
Sale of lot

Philippe

to Adolphe Joublanc
Sale of Lumber

Aug. 12,

Sept. 1,

Sept.17,

Oct. 16,

Dec. 16,

Dec. 17,

oct. 20,

Dec. 11,

July 8,

Dec. 24,

July 18,

Dec. 8,

July 16,

Dec., 21,

July 7,

Aug, 26,

Sept. 1,

Sept.19,

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840
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Act No.

177

193

199

220

254

256

223

250

158

263

163

246

161

258

157

187

193

200



.+ Mullen,

'000

O'Duhigg,
Oulif,
Oulir,
Oulif,

Oculir,

Pigeon,
Pouguet,

Preston,

Rabassa,
Randolph,
Robel in,
Rogers,

Roy,

M-Continued

william, G.
to Joseph Landis
Sale of slave

Municipal Distr. No. 1 of
to Co. & Bank of Improvements
Security

A,
from Marie N. Cordier

Sale of property

Maurice
to Lubin Garnier
Mortgage

Maurice
from Pierre Henry
Sale of lot

Maurice
to F. Fix, Sr.
Special Procuration

Maurice
to Lubin GCamier
Mortgage

Bnile
from Charles de Marans
Sale of property

Joseph
to C. Adele Pesllebon
Extension of time

Isasc, T.
to FQXO Mart m
Mortgage

Jean. L.
to George Stephen
Lease

wm.
to John Maginnis
Tranafer of lease

Hypolite
to Plerre Dupeux
Mortgage

David’ J.
to William McLeod
Sale of lot of ground

Frederick
to A. Leasseps
Sale of alave

NO' L4 18 »

uly 22,

Oct. 16,

July 7,

Nov. 2,

Nov, 25,

Dec. 2,

Oct. 3,

Aug. 28,

Aug. 28'

Aug. 18,

Dec. 9,

Aug. 14,

Dec. 17,

Dec. 26,

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840

1640

1840

Act No.

236

166

218

156

229

240

244

210

192

190

183

248

181

256

265



RoyorTe,

Ruis,

Salzmann,

Sassinot,

Sauvinet,

Sheridan,

Slatter,

Sloane,

Soler,

Soulie,

Taney,

Tremoulet,

Warner,

Willoz,

Wiltz,

Wiltz,

Be % R-Continued

to Zella Coudrain
Sale of slave

¥. Valette, wife of Jean Ruiz
from Widow Bazile Gosselin
Sale of Properties

Bdward
to Henry Lockett
Release of Mortgage

Lou’.s, Ge
to The Co. & Bank of Improvements

Mortgage

Joseph
from Francois Ducoing
sale of property

Eugene
to Oursine St. Qurse
Sale of property

S.F.
to Justin Durel
Sale of slave

Tom
to Slave Jacquette
Act of Bmnancipation

Sebastien
to Francisco Sambola
Mortgage

Marie
from Philippe Guesnon
Sale of propertiy

Charles, H.
to Alexandre Lesseps
Sale of slave

Mrs. Octave Conand, wife of A.C., Tremoulet

to A.C. Tremoulet
Power of Attorney

l=

|

|

James
Deposit & Registration of Document

Henry
to The Co. & Bank Improvements

Security

Victor
to Jean M.D. Gautier
Sale of lot

Victor
from Jean M. Gautier
Sale of property

X-Y-2

Sept. 26,

July 19,

Dec. 16,

Dec., 17,

July 30,

Sept. 8,

Nov. 9,

July 23,

Sept.2l,

Dec. 24,

Sept.26,

Dec. 21,

Aug. 15,

July 21,

Nov. 28,

Nov. 28,

1840

1840

1840

1840

1840
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1840
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1840

1840

1840

1840

1840
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1840

Act No.

208

172

255

257

175

195

230

167

201

262

207

259

182

164

242

243
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