This volume checked, repaired, and rebound by W.P.A.

INDEX

AMEDEE DUCATEL

NOTARY PUBLIC

JULY - DECEMBER 1840

ACTS 154 - 268 Inc.

See correction sheet back of Index for mistakes & omissions in Acts.

Eng.-C---MS
Fr. Comp--EM
Fr. C----RC
T-----MS

-			Ac	t No.
	В			
Badin,	Jean, M. Registration of Document	July 22,	1840	165
Baldwin,	John Deposit & Registration of Document	Aug. 18,	1840	185
Baune,	Gaspard to William Guesnard Release of Mortgage	Dec. 24,	1840	260
Bell,	William to George Gottchalk Subrogation	Oct. 6,	184 0	211
Berlie,	Joseph to William Guesnard Sale of Pharmacy	Oct. 22,	1840	224
Bertoli,	Nicolas to Celestin Marigny Retrocession	July 18,	, 184 0	162
Billaud,	J.J. & Louis C. to Joseph Jourdan Procuration	Aug. 13,	1840	180
Binoche	Bros. to Jules Prevost Procuration	Aug. 18,	, 1840	184
Buisson,	E.E., Guillotte, wife of Frederic Buisson to Jose de la Rosa Ratification & Renunciation	Sept.16	, 184 0	198
Bourgerol,	Jean, A. to Louis A.G. Develle Sale of lots with redemption	Nov. 23	, 184 0	239
Brigot,	Nicolas to F.E. Fremaux Lease	Sept.22	, 1840	203
Butler,	Charles, f.m.c. Registry at request	Dec. 15	, 18 40	25 3
	<u> </u>			
Castaing,	Francois to Laurent Gamotis Sale of slave	Dec. 26	, 1840	266
Chaine,	Joseph to Michael Larkin Sale of lots	Aug. 7	, 184 0	176
Chappelle,	Louis to Widow J.B.V. Signol Sale of Cafe	Sept.11	, 1840	196
Charbonnet,	Widow A. to Charles Boudousquie Lease	Oct. 15	, 1840	217
Chevremont,	F. to Aurore Jufforgues Release of Mortgage	Nov. 13	, 18 4 0	234

	C-Continue	.	Act No.
•			
Cordier,	Marie Noel to A. O'Duhigg Sale of property	Oct. 16, 1840	218
Cordier,	Marie Noel to B.C. LeCarpentier Sale of property	Oct. 16, 1840	220
Cousin,	C. A. to Slaves Marie & Alice Act of Emancipation	July 27, 1840	170
Cousin,	C.A. from Jean B. Dionis Sale of property	Sept.15, 1840	197
	<u>D</u>		
Davis,	Mark to J.B.E. Fortin Sale of Slave	Nov. 12, 1840	233
de Armas,	Christoval, G. to Auguste Reggio Sale of slave	July 3, 1840	155
de Armas,	Octave Meeting of Creditors	Dec. 10, 1840	249
de la Roca,	Maria C. de Acosta, wife of Felipo to Don Francisco Ardois Procuration	Aug. 27, 1840	189
de la Roca,	Jose from Pierre Dupeux & F. Buisson Sale of property	Aug. 13, 1840	179
de Marans,	Charles to Emile Pigeon Sale of property	Oct. 3, 1840	210
de Santos,	Bernard to Moses J. Hart Mortgage	Aug. 7, 1840	175
de Santos,	Bernard and Etienne Courcelle Building Contract	Aug. 22, 1840	186
de Santos,	B. and Etienne Courcelle Additional Contract	Aug. 26, 1840	188
de Santos,	B. from Thomas Fellows Sale of lots	Sept.22, 1840	202
de Santos,	Bernard to A. Rivarde Sale of slave	Nov. 2, 1840	228
Deschapell	es, Louis C. Le Breton Deposit of Document	Nov. 18, 1840	237
Deverges,	Pierre to Jerome Bayou Release of Mortgage	Oct. 12, 1840	215
Dionis,	Jean, B. to C.A. Cousin Sale of property	Sept.15, 1840	197

Nov. 28, 1840 243

Ducatel,	Germain to Jean C. Quetron Lease	Dec.	5,	1840	245
Ducatel,	Germain to Frederic Bonis Lease	Dec.	24,	1840	261
Ducoing,	Francois to Joseph Sanvinet Sale of property	July	3 0,	1840	173
Ducros,	Joseph, M. & Philip Marsondet & Louis A. Ducros to Charles Maurian Bond	Dec.	31,	1840	268
Dupeux,	Pierre & Frederic Buisson to Jose de la Rosa Sale of property	Aug.	13,	1840	179
Duthil,	Pierre from Zelie Guesnon Sale of property	Nov.	27,	1840	241
	E				
Ervello,	Pepe to Wm. E. Delavigne Sale of slave	July	13,	1840	159
Evans,	Wilson, M. Registry at request of	Dec.	8,	1840	247
•	<u> </u>				
Fellows,	Thomas to B. de Santos Sale of lots	Sept	.22,	1840	202
Fremaux,	Etienne to Eliza Delaunay, wife of Rene St. Ros Sublease		11,	1840	231
Frey,	Frederich & Co. to Lucas Alaman of Mexico Transfer of Credits	Aug.	12,	1840	178
Furst,	Frederick to Pierre M. Lapice Mortgage	Dec.	12,	184 0	251
	<u> </u>				
Gabaroche,	Mathilde Guesnard, wife of Pierre to Bernard Cadillian Sale of slaves	Oct.	31,	1840	22 7
Gastinel,	Louis to Auguste Thierry Sublease	Sept	,29,	1840	209
Gautier,	Jean, M.D. from Victor Wiltz Sale of lot	Nov.	28,	1840	242
Gautier,	Jean, M.D. to Victor Wiltz				

Sale of property

Sept. 23, 1840 205

Gosselin,	Catherine V. Laurent, widow of Bazile to Francoise Valette, wife of J. Ruiz Lease	July 29, 1840 171
Gosselin,	Widow Bazile to F. Valette, wife of Jean Ruiz Sale of properties	July 29, 1840 172
Gosselin,	Widow Bazile Deposit & Registration of document	Aug. 1, 1840 174
Gossling,	Henry, Johanna E., & Georgiana, Heirs of J.E. Gossling to John Verschnaer Power of Attorney	Oct. 10, 1840 213
Grivot,	Adolphe to Adolphe Blanc & Wife Sale of slave	Dec. 12, 1840 252
Guesnard,	Wm. to Pepe Ervello Sale of alave	Aug. 28, 1840 191
Guesnon,	Philippe to Felix Lefebvre Sale of slave	Sept.23, 1840 204
Guesnon,	Philippe to Marie Soulie Sale of property	Dec. 24, 1840 262
Guesnon,	P. to Annette Marigny Sale of property	Dec. 24, 1840 263
Guesnon,	Zelie to Joseph Alcindor Mortgage	July 27, 1840 169
Guesnon,	Zelie to Pierre Duthil Sale of property	Nov. 27, 1840 241
Gurlie,	Nicolas to Antoine Bourgerol Partial release of Mortgage	July 24, 1840 168
Gurlie,	Nicolas to Hilaire B. Cenas Partial release of Mortgage	Oct. 16, 1840 219
Gurlie,	N. to Henry Drez Partial release of Mortgage	Oct. 16, 1840 221
	<u>H</u>	
Heno,	Laure to Pierre Heno, Jr. Release	Oct. 12, 1840 214
Henry,	Pierre, D. to Maurice Oulif Sale of lot	Nov. 2, 1840 229
Hiller,	John, Adam & Jacob to Henry Hock Procuration	Oct. 27, 1840 225
Hubert,	Guillaume to Labrouche Dusin Mortgage	Sept. 23, 1840 205

Mortgage

4	H-Continued	<u> A</u> :	t No.
Hubert,	Guillaume to Labrouche Dusin Mortgage	Sept. 23, 1840	205
Hubert,	G. to F. Mabire & I. Damiens Mortgage	Sept.24, 1840	206
Hubert,	Guillaume Meeting of Creditors	Dec. 26, 1840	267
	<u>I</u>		
Improvements	Bank of to John K. West Release of privilege	July 1, 1840	154
Improvements	Bank of to Davis Lanaux Extension of time	Oct. 8, 1840	212
Improvements	Bank of to Harris Lyon Sale of slave	Oct. 19, 1840	228
Izard,	Jacques to Thomas Bister Sale of Cafe	Oct. 30, 1840	226
	<u>J</u>		
James,	George, F. Registry at request of	Dec. 26, 1840	264
Keays,	Henriette Henry, wife of John Keays to Widow J. Guillaume Lombard Sale of slave	Nov. 20, 1840	238
	<u>L</u>		
LaBarre,	Pierre, P., Volant to M.V. LaBarre Sale of property	Sept. 1, 1840	194
Labeau,	Mrs. Delise Simion Manon, wife of Joseph Labeau Inventory of Estate	Oct. 14, 1840	216
Landreaux,	Honore to Pierre Landreaux Sale of 2/3 Interest in Plantation &	Nov. 14, 1840 slaves	235
Larkin,	Michael from Joseph Chaine Sale of lots	Aug. 7, 1840	176
Lasalle,	Hermina to Jean Casse Discharge & release of mortgage	July 14, 1840	160
Lasalle,	Hermina Act of Notoriety	July 14, 1840	160-Bis
Latour,	F., et als from S. Maspereau Sale of slave	July 13, 1840	157

	L-Continued		Act No.
Laurent,	Joseph to Jean B. Dionis Release of Mortgage	Aug. 12, 1840	177
LeBlanc,	Frederic to Louis Montamet Sale of lot	Sept. 1, 1840	193
LeCarpentier,	B.C. to Annette Marigny Cancellation of sale	Sept,17, 1849	199
LeCarpentier,	B.C. from Marie N. Cordier Sale of property	Oct. 16, 1840	220
Lockett,	Amelie Fontenelle, wife of Henry Lockett to David J. Rogers Ratification & Renunciation	Dec. 16, 1840	254
	М		
McLeod,	William, M. from David J. Rogers Sale of lot of ground	Dec. 17, 1840	256
Macarty,	L.B. to Pierre Dupeux Release of Mortgage	Oct. 20, 1840	223
Maginnis,	John to William Nicholson Lease	Dec. 11, 1840	250
Maret,	Eugenie, L. to Joseph Billaud Power of Attorney	July 8, 1840) 158
Marigny,	Annette from P. Guesnon Sale of property	Dec. 24, 1840	263
Marigny,	C. to Pierre Soule Mortgage	July 18, 1840) 163
Martinez,	Thereza Papet, widow of Pierre Martinez from Gallien Preval Revocation of Procuration	Dec. 8, 1840	246
Marty,	Pierre, R. to Jean & Edward Badin Mortgage	July 16, 1840	161
Marty,	Pierre, R. Meeting of Creditors	Dec. 21, 1840	258
Maspereau,	Seraphin to F. Latour, et als Sale of property	July 7, 1840	157
Mativon,	Michel and Marie P.G. Lacroix, widow of J. Becquet Marriage Contract	Aug. 26, 1840	187
Montamat,	Louis from Frederic LeBlanc Sale of lot	Sept. 1, 1840	193
Morax,	Philippe to Adolphe Joublanc Sale of Lumber	Sept.19, 1840	200

		M-Continued				Act No.
Mullen,	William, G. to Joseph Landis Sale of slave		Nov.	18,	1840	236
		<u>M</u>				
M.O.	Municipal Distr. No. 1 of to Co. & Bank of Improved Security	rents	July	22,	1840	166
		0				
O'Duhigg,	A. from Marie N. Cordier Sale of property		Oct.	16,	1840	218
Oulif,	Meurice to Lubin Garnier Mortgage		July	7,	1840	156
Oulif,	Maurice from Pierre Henry Sale of lot		Nov.	2,	1840	22 9
Oulif,	Maurice to F. Fix, Sr. Special Procuration		Nov.	25,	1840	24 0
Oulif,	Maurice to Lubin Garnier Mortgage		Dec.	2,	1840	244
		<u>P</u>				
Pigeon,	Emile from Charles de Marans Sale of property		Oct.	3,	1840	210
Pouguet,	Joseph to C. Adele Pellebon Extension of time		Aug.	28,	1840	192
Preston,	Isaac, T. to F.X. Martin Mortgage		Aug.	28,	1840	190
		<u>Q</u>				
		R				
Rabassa,	Jean, L. to George Stephen Lease		Aug.	18,	1840	183
Randolph,	wm. to John Maginnis Transfer of lease		Dec.	9,	1840	248
Robelin,	Hypolite to Pierre Dupeux Mortgage		Aug.	14,	1840	181
Rogers,	David, J. to William McLeod Sale of lot of ground		Dec.	17,	1840	256
Roy,	Frederick to A. Lesseps Sale of slave		Dec.	26,	1840	265

Royere,	Beaumont to Zelia Coudrain	Sept. 26, 1840	Act No.
Ruiz,	F. Valette, wife of Jean Ruiz from Widow Bazile Gosselin	July 19, 1840	
	Sale of Properties	July 13, 1040	212
Salzmann,	Edward to Henry Lockett Release of Mortgage	Dec. 16, 1840	255
Sassinot,	Louis, G. to The Co. & Bank of Improvements Mortgage	Dec. 17, 1840	257
Sauvinet,	Joseph from Francois Ducoing Sale of property	July 30, 1840	173
Sheridan,	Eugene to Oursine St. Ourse Sale of property	Sept. 8, 1840	195
Slatter,	S.F. to Justin Durel Sale of slave	Nov. 9, 1840	230
Sloane,	Tom to Slave Jacquette Act of Emancipation	July 23, 1840	167
Soler,	Sebastien to Francisco Sambola Mortgage	Sept.21, 1840	201
Soulie,	Marie from Philippe Guesnon Sale of property	Dec. 24, 1840	262
	<u>T</u>		
Taney,	Charles, H. to Alexandre Lesseps Sale of slave	Sept.26, 1840	207
Tremoulet,	Mrs. Octave Conand, wife of A.C. Tremoulet to A.C. Tremoulet Power of Attorney	Dec. 21, 1840	259
	<u>u</u> v		
	<u> </u>		
Warner,	James Deposit & Registration of Document	Aug. 15, 1840	182
Willoz,	Henry to The Co. & Bank Improvements Security	July 21, 1840	164
Wiltz,	Victor to Jean M.D. Gautier Sale of lot	Nov. 28, 1840	24 2
Wiltz,	Victor from Jean M. Gautier Sale of property	Nov. 28, 1840	2 4 3
	X-Y-Z		

This volume checked, repaired, and rebound by W.P.A. Act #237 is incomplete, signatures missing.

Mortgage Certificate is missing from Act #227.

Act #232 was missing, when volume was delivered to the Book Binding Project.

Project Supervisor

Eng. Comp-ES

Eng. C----MS

Fr. Comp-EM

Fr. C---RC

T-----MS